

John Lewis Stock Number	54650601
Name	All That Glitters
Contents	<p> Cambrook Extraordinary Baked Cashews & Peanuts with Chilli & Lime 170g Choc-affair Cherry Bakewell Milk Chocolate Bar 90g Choc-affair Cranberry & Clementine Dark Chocolate Bar 90g England Preserves Red Onion Marmalade 200g Fudge Kitchen Classic 9-Piece Fudge Collection 195g Holdsworth Exquisite Handmade Chocolates Assortment of Chocolate 300g Graham's Late Bottle Vintage Port 37.5cl John Lewis All Butter Toffee Crunch with Milk Chocolate Chunk Biscuits 300g Maxwell & Franks Large Decorated Dusted Chocolate Yule Log 700g Cartwright & Butler Christmas Pudding 454g Myatt's Field Cocktails Espresso Martini 250ml Ooh! Chocolata French Almond Nougat 160g Ooh! Chocolata Orange & Pomegranate 180g John Lewis Chiostro Chocolate Panettone 750g Silver & Green Organic Balsamic Vinegar 250g Silver & Green Organic Basil Oil 250ml Jean-Francois Gonon Saint-Veran Vin de Bourgogne 75cl Rendles Dark Chocolate & Ginger Biscuits 150g Rendles Farmhouse Duck Pate with Armagnac 280g Tenuta Marmorelle Authentic Italian Gourmet Cheese and Black Pepper Taralli 250g The Fine Cheese Co. Single Serving Selection 156g Chocca Mocca 100% Real Belgian Milk Drinking Chocolate 150g The Wooden Spoon Preserving Co. English Breakfast Fine Cut Orange Marmalade 340g The Wooden Spoon Preserving Co. Pilgrims Raspberry Extra Jam 340g Union Hand Roasted Coffee Revelation Blend Espresso Grind 200g Gaston Declos Champagne 75cl Torres Black Truffle Crisps 125g Torres Selecta De La Vera Smoked Paprika Hot Potato Chips 150g Amarone Della Valpolicella DOC Zonin 75cl </p>
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	England Preserves Red Onion Marmalade 215g
Ingredients	Red Onions 27.5%, Sugar 31%, Cider Vinegar 20.8%, Water 21.3%, Kibbled Onion 5.1%, Fruit Pectin 0.55%, Beetroot extract 0.5%.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate once open and consume within 4 weeks
Manufacturer's Name and Address	England Preserves, Arch 2, 148 Spa Road, London, Greater London, United Kingdom, SE16 4EJ
Instructions for use	The Red Onion Marmalade is a savoury preserve, created to accompany cheese, charcuterie, cold cuts of meat and spiced dishes such as Asian curries.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	702 / 165
Fat	0.1
Of which saturated	0.1
Carbohydrate	39.9
Of which sugars	39.6
Fibre	0.4
Protein	0.9
Salt	0.14

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Holdsworth Exquisite Handmade Chocolates Assortment of Chocolate 300g
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Butter (MILK), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Caramel (Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed MILK , Sugar, Water, Cocoa Butter, Modified Starch, Thickener: Agar-Agar, Flavours, Emulsifiers: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids and Sunflower Lecithin, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Alcohol (Neutral Spirit, Marc de Champagne, Chocolate Liqueur, Rum, Sir Robin of Locksley Gin, Orange Liqueur, Amaretto, Brandy), Praline Paste (HAZELNUT (NUTS)), Puffed Rice (Rice, Sugar, Salt, BARLEY Malt Flavouring), Fruit Purees (Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Strawberries, Orange & Beetroot Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavouring, Acidifier: Citric Acid, Colouring Plant Concentrates (Apple, Safflower, Lemon, Pumpkin)), Marzipan (Sugar, ALMONDS (NUTS) , Glucose Syrup, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant: Sorbitol, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Coffee Beans, Caramelised HAZELNUTS (NUTS) (Sugar, HAZELNUT (NUTS)), Chocolate Coated Popping Candy (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Lactose (MILK), Carbon Dioxide, Glazing Agents: Gum Arabic, Starch, Shellac), Coffee Granules, Natural Flavourings (Strawberry, Coffee, Orange, Lemon, Pear, Rum, ALMOND (NUTS) , Grapefruit, Brandy, Elderflower, Lime (Propylene Glycol)), Strawberries, Rum Flavouring (Flavouring Substances, Water, Thickening Agent: Xanthan Gum, Caramel Sugar Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Ascorbic Acid), Glace Cherries (Cherries, Sucrose, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, SULPHUR DIOXIDE , Colouring: Erythrosine), Salt, Raspberries, Colouring (Beetroot, Iron Oxide), Citric Acid.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Peanuts
Country of Origin	Great Britain
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dry conditions 12-18C. Away from strong odours & direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Holdsworth Chocolates, The Chocolate Factory, Unit 11, Deepdale Business Park, Ashford Road, Bakewell, Derbyshire, United Kingdom, DE451GT
Instructions for use	Store in cool, dry conditions 12-18C. Away from strong odours & direct sunlight.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2164 / 520
Fat	32
Of which saturated	19
Carbohydrate	50
Of which sugars	47
Fibre	0
Protein	5
Salt	0.4
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Graham's Late Bottle Vintage Port 37.5cl
Ingredients	Grapes, Grape Spirit 77% (Contains SULPHITES)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Portugal
Storage Instructions	Store horizontally in a dry cool place away from direct light.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Symington Family Estates, Vinhos, S.A., Travessa Barão de Forrester, 86, apt 26, Vila Nova de Gaia, Portugal, 4431-901
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	649 / 156
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	10.9
Of which sugars	10.9
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	20
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Myatt's Field Cocktails Espresso Martini 250ml
Ingredients	Coffee (espresso) Coffee Liqueur Vodka

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Myatt's Fields Cocktails, 11 Upstall Street, London, UK, SE59JE
Instructions for use	Shake with ice and strain into a glass

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	209 / 50
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	18
Of which sugars	14.9
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	20
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Silver & Green Organic Basil Oil 250ml
Ingredients	Organic extra virgin olive oil, organic basil

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Ambient product. Keep in a cool, dry place and consume within shelf life. Do not store in fridge or direct sunlight. Oil may become cloudy in kitchens below 8 degrees celsius, however will return to normal at room temperature.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Silver and Green of Lakeland Ltd, Silver & Green, North Lakes Business Park, Penrith, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA11 0JG
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	3710 / 902
Fat	100
Of which saturated	16
Carbohydrate	0
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Torres Black Truffle Crisps 125g
Ingredients	Potatoes, sunflower oil, salt, dehydrated black summer truffle (0,09%) T.aestivum Vitt. and truffle flavouring (0,07%).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight and heat sources.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Patatas Fritas Torres SL, Carrer de la Verneda del Congost, 4, Montmeló, Barcelona, Spain, 08160
Instructions for use	The shelf life is 12 months from the date of manufacture

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2.44 / 588
Fat	44
Of which saturated	5.4
Carbohydrate	41
Of which sugars	0.5
Fibre	3.8
Protein	5
Salt	1.5

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Torres Selecta De La Vera Smoked Paprika Hot Potato Chips 150g
Ingredients	Potatoes, sunflower oil, hot smoked paprika "Pimentón De la Vera" (0,6%) and salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight and heat sources.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Patatas Fritas Torres SL, Calle Verneda del Congost 4, Pol Industrial EL Pedregar, Montmelo, Barcelona, Spain, 08160
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	2.215 / 531
Fat	33
Of which saturated	3.5
Carbohydrate	52
Of which sugars	0.5
Fibre	4.6
Protein	4.3
Salt	1.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Silver & Green Organic Balsamic Vinegar 250g
Ingredients	Organic Concentrated Grape Must, Organic Wine Vinegar

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Silver & Green, Norman House, North Lakes Business Parjk, Penrith, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA11 0JG
Instructions for use	Ready to consume

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	786 / 185
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	40
Of which sugars	40
Fibre	0
Protein	0.88
Salt	0.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Chocca Mocca 100% Real Belgian Milk Drinking Chocolate 150g
Ingredients	Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOY lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Cereals containing gluten namely wheat
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Original Candy Company Ltd, Confectionery Corner, 4 Wessex Road, Bourne End, Buckinghamshire, United Kingdom, SL8 5DT
Instructions for use	Heat milk just below boiling, add 4 teaspoons of choc drops into mug, pour hot milk in mug and stir

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2190 / 527
Fat	30.1
Of which saturated	18.6
Carbohydrate	56.7
Of which sugars	55.7
Fibre	1
Protein	7.5
Salt	0.78

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Union Hand Roasted Coffee Revelation Blend Espresso Grind 200g
Ingredients	Arabica Speciality coffee (100%), Roasted

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Roasted and Packed in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool and dry place. Do not store in the fridge.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Union Hand-Roasted Coffee, 7a South Crescent, London, United Kingdom, E16 4TL
Instructions for use	For Espresso: 15-17g finely ground coffee, use scales to weigh. / Set espresso machine at 91 degrees and aim for extraction time 18-24 secs. / Liquid volume of 35-45g

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	8 / 2
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	0.3
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	0
Protein	0.2
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Amarone Della Valpolicella DOC Zonin 75cl
Ingredients	Corvina Rondinella Molinara contains SULPHITES

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Casa Vinicola Zonin, 9, Via Borgolecco, Gambellara, Veneto, Italy, 36053
Instructions for use	Serve at 17° - 18° C. (63° - 64° F.).

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	376.81 / 90
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	1.72
Of which sugars	0.65
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	15.5
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cambrook Extraordinary Baked Cashews & Peanuts with Chilli & Lime 170g
Ingredients	CASHEWS (NUTS) (61%), PEANUTS (33%), Chilli Seasoning (3%): Sugar, Salt, Dried SOY Sauce (contains: SOY Beans, Salt, Spirit Vinegar), Garlic, Onion, Chilli, Yeast Extract, Tomato, Red Bell Pepper, Paprika Extract, Spices, Citric Acid, Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring. Lime (0.7%): Lime Juice Concentrate, Maltodextrin, Emulsifier: Gum Acacia. Paprika, Chervil Leaf. Stabiliser: Gum Arabic

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool & dry, Under 23°C, Away from heat or direct sunlight
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF
Instructions for use	Eat as a snack any time

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2354 / 564
Fat	46
Of which saturated	8.8
Carbohydrate	16.9
Of which sugars	5.9
Fibre	4.4
Protein	17.8
Salt	1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cartwright & Butler Christmas Pudding 454g
Ingredients	Vine Fruits (16.7%) (Sultanas, Currants, Raisins, Sunflower Oil), ALMONDS (NUTS) (11.9%), Cider (10.5%), Brown Sugar, Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Diced Apricots (Apricots, Rice Flour, Preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE), WALNUTS (NUTS) (6.3%), Whole EGG , Glacé Cherries (Cherries (48%), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate; Colour: Erythrosine), Salted Butter (MILK , Salt), Golden Syrup, WHEAT Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Breadcrumbs (WHEAT Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Salt, Yeast), Vegetable Suet (Vegetable Fat Blend (Palm Oil), Rice Flour), Black Treacle (Invert Sugar Syrup, Molasses), Rum (0.6%), Brandy (0.6%), Colour: Caramel, Mixed Spice, Cinnamon.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	store in a cool and dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Moorale foods, UNICORN HOUSE BROAD LANE 0, Brough, United Kingdom, United Kingdom, hu15 2ts
Instructions for use	To Microwave: Pierce film lid in several places and cook on full power for two and a half minutes. To Steam or Boil: Pierce film lid, place in a steamer or saucepan filled with water to half depth of pudding bowl and cook for 2 hours. Do not boil dry.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1512 / 362
Fat	19
Of which saturated	5.6
Carbohydrate	43
Of which sugars	34.8
Fibre	1.3
Protein	5.4
Salt	0.22

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Ooh! Chocolata French Almond Nougat 160g
Ingredients	Sugar, glucose syrup, ALMONDS (NUTS) 15%, vegetable fat (coconut), water, EGG white, natural flavouring.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Milk Peanuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Unit 42, Ooh! Chocolata, Unit 42 Southfield Road Trading Estate, Unit 42 Southfield Road Trading Estate, Nailsea, County, United Kingdom, BS48 1JE
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1864 / 444
Fat	17
Of which saturated	8
Carbohydrate	68
Of which sugars	58
Fibre	0
Protein	3.6
Salt	1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Ooh! Chocolata Orange & Pomegranate 180g
Ingredients	Sugar, WHEAT starch, water, natural flavourings, icing sugar, citric acid, colouring, E102, E110.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gartona Ltd t/a Ooh! Chocolata, Unit 42 Southfield Road Trading Estate, Nailsea, County, United Kingdom, BS48 1JE
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1479 / 348
Fat	0
Of which saturated	1
Carbohydrate	87
Of which sugars	76
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Jean-Francois Gonon Saint-Veran Vin de Bourgogne 75cl
Ingredients	100% Chardonnay grapes Contains SULPHITES

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	na
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Domaine Gonon, 1 Chemin de la Renardière, En Carementrant, Vergisson, France, 71960
Instructions for use	na

Alcoholic Strength	13
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Tenuta Marmorelle Authentic Italian Gourmet Cheese and Black Pepper Taralli 250g
Ingredients	WHEAT flour [origin of the WHEAT UE – non UE], white wine (contains SULPHITES), high oleic sunflower oil, cheese and pepper mixture 3% [[Dehydrated cheese 56% (MILK , whey, whey protein concentrate, MILK fat, emulsifying salts E339, E331, salt); salt; natural flavors; garlic; pepper 2%; ginger; Nutmeg; potato starches], salt, extra virgin olive oil 2%.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from light and direct heat sources
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Terre Di Puglia, Via Aristofane 27, Zona PIP 76123, Andria, Italy, 76123
Instructions for use	Edible, no preparation required

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1932 / 460
Fat	17
Of which saturated	2
Carbohydrate	65
Of which sugars	1
Fibre	2.6
Protein	8.4
Salt	0.4

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	The Fine Cheese Co. Single Serving Selection 156g
Ingredients	Extra virgin olive oil & sea salt crackers WHEAT Flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Extra Virgin Olive Oil 10%, Autolysed Yeast, Sea Salt 5%, Sodium Bicarbonate Rosemary & Extra virgin olive oil crackers WHEAT Flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Extra Virgin Olive Oil 10%, Autolysed Yeast, Rosemary 2%, Sea Salt 5%, Sodium Bicarbonate Charcoal squares WHEAT Flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (MILK) 18%, Whey powder (MILK), Malted BARLEY flour, Sugar, Charcoal powder 1%, Sea salt, Sodium bicarbonate, Malted BARLEY extract Bath ovals WHEAT Flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (MILK) 17%, Autolysed Yeast, Salt, Full cream MILK powder, Sodium bicarbonate, Cream of tartre WHEAT rounds WHEAT Flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (MILK) 29%, Stoneground wholemeal flour (WHEAT) 15%, Soft brown sugar, Malt extract (BARLEY), Glucose syrup, Whey powder (MILK), Sodium bicarbonate, SOYA Lecithin, Salt

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Sesame Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight. Store in an airtight container after opening
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Artisan Biscuits Ltd, Britannia House, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, United Kingdom, DE6 1HA
Instructions for use	Ready to eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2116 / 506
Fat	24.6
Of which saturated	15.7
Carbohydrate	63.8
Of which sugars	13.7
Fibre	0
Protein	6.4
Salt	0.8

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Gaston Declos Champagne 75cl
Ingredients	Wine (Contains SULPHITES)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Dark place, constant temperature
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Virgin Wines, 4th FLOOR ST JAMES MILL WHITEFRIARS, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR3 1TN
Instructions for use	Chill before serving.

Alcoholic Strength	12
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Fudge Kitchen Classic 9-Piece Fudge Collection 195g
Ingredients	Ingredients: Sugar, Golden Syrup, Whipping Cream (MILK) (9%), Butter (MILK), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), Roasted Blanched Crunchy PEANUT Paste, Clotted Cream (MILK), HAZELNUT (NUTS) Praline Paste (HAZELNUTS (NUTS) (50%), Sugar, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin), Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Stem Ginger Pieces (Ginger, Sugar, Water), Dark Chocolate Coffee Flavoured Bean (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Coffee Beans, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin; Flavour, Glazing Agent: Gum Arabic; Glucose Syrup, Vanilla Extract), Salt, MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Vanilla Extract), Powdered Ginger, Freeze Dried Raspberries, Madagascan Vanilla Paste, Sea Salt, Coffee Granules, Chilli Salt (Salt, Chilli Powder, Chilli Flakes), Dark Chocolate (SOYA), Chilli Flakes, Colour: Anthocyanins; Toasted HAZELNUTS (NUTS) (100%), Roasted Blanched Nibbed PEANUTS .

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Fudge Kitchen, Unit 1 Cooting Road, Aylesham, Kent, United Kingdom, CT3 3EP
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1628 / 386
Fat	13.1
Of which saturated	7.5
Carbohydrate	66.3
Of which sugars	65.8
Fibre	0
Protein	1.3
Salt	0.46

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Choc-affair Cherry Bakewell Milk Chocolate Bar 90g
Ingredients	Colombian MILK Chocolate (min. cocoa solids 45%, min. MILK solids 20%) (sugar, cocoa butter, MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, vanilla extract), Natural Flavouring.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	Made in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Choc Affair Ltd, Cocoa Corner, Yorvale Business Park, York, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO10 3DR
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2485 / 594
Fat	43
Of which saturated	26
Carbohydrate	46
Of which sugars	42
Fibre	0
Protein	7.3
Salt	0.19

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Choc-affair Cranberry & Clementine Dark Chocolate Bar 90g
Ingredients	Colombian Dark Chocolate (min. cocoa solids 60%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), Natural Flavouring.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	Made in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Choc Affair Ltd, Cocoa Corner, Yorvale Business Park, York, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO10 3DR
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2485 / 594
Fat	43
Of which saturated	26
Carbohydrate	46
Of which sugars	42
Fibre	0
Protein	7.3
Salt	0.19

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	The Wooden Spoon Preserving Co. English Breakfast Fine Cut Orange Marmalade 340g
Ingredients	Sugar, Oranges (40%), Water, Citric Acid.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	ambient temperature, away from direct sunlight. Refrigerate once opened.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Wooden Spoon Preserving Company, The New Oast, Coldharbour Farm, Wye, Kent, United Kingdom, TN25 5DB
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1052 / 247.8
Fat	0.1
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	61.2
Of which sugars	58.13
Fibre	0
Protein	0.5
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Rendles Dark Chocolate & Ginger Biscuits 150g
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate Coating (40%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, MILK Fat, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Natural Flavourings), EGGS , Salted Sweetcream Butter (Cream: MILK ; Salt), Ground Ginger, Raising Agent: Ammonium Bicarbonate, Salt. Dark chocolate coating contains: cocoa solids 52% minimum. For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see ingredients in bold.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Springvale Foods Ltd, Cavendish House, 75 Cavendish Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, England, IP3 8AX
Instructions for use	Not Applicable

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2048 / 488
Fat	24
Of which saturated	14
Carbohydrate	61
Of which sugars	41
Fibre	4.3
Protein	5.2
Salt	0.38

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Rendles Farmhouse Duck Pate with Armagnac 280g
Ingredients	Pork jowl (French origin), duck meat with skin*, chicken liver, lean duck liver*, MILK, EGGS , salt, armagnac 0.8%, spices and aromatics, natural flavourings. *Duck: 28%

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened keep refrigerated below 4 degree Celsius and consume within 3 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Springvale Foods Lyd, Cavendish House, 75 Cavendish Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, England, IP3 8AX
Instructions for use	Not Applicable

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	1254 / 303
Fat	27
Of which saturated	9.8
Carbohydrate	1
Of which sugars	0.5
Fibre	0
Protein	14
Salt	1.5

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	John Lewis All Butter Toffee Crunch with Milk Chocolate Chunk Biscuits 300g
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Salted Sweetcream Butter (23%) (Cream: MILK ; Salt), OATS , MILK Chocolate Chunks (6%) (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass; Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Butterscotch Flavoured Toffee Pieces (6%) (Soft Dark Brown Sugar, Glucose Syrup (WHEAT), Butter (MILK , Salt), Natural Flavour), Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Raising Agents: Sodium Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate. MILK Chocolate Chunks Contains: Cocoa Solids 30% Minimum, MILK Solids 23% Minimum.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	John E Fells & Sons Ltd, Vintage Marque, Fells House, Station Road, Kings Langley, UK, WD4 8LH
Instructions for use	Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 7 days

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2109 / 504
Fat	27
Of which saturated	17
Carbohydrate	59
Of which sugars	27
Fibre	0
Protein	5.7
Salt	0.47

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	The Wooden Spoon Preserving Co. Pilgrims Raspberry Extra Jam 340g
Ingredients	Sugar, Raspberry (44%), Citric Acid, Gelling Agent: Pectin

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	ambient temperature, away from direct sunlight. Refrigerate once opened.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Wooden Spoon Preserving Company, The New Oast, Coldharbour Farm, Wye, Kent, United Kingdom, TN25 5DB
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	924.3 / 217.5
Fat	0.1
Of which saturated	0.04
Carbohydrate	53.5
Of which sugars	53.4
Fibre	0
Protein	0.6
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	78443530
Name	Chiostro Chocolate Panettone 750g Tin
Ingredients	wheat flour, pasteurized chocolate cream filling 14,6% [glucose syrup, water, sugar, chocolate 8.0% (sugar, cocoa powder, cocoa butter), dextrose, sunflower oil, skimmed milk powder, alcohol, flavourings, stabilizer: pectin, preservatives: potassium sorbate, salt], sugar, chocolate chips 11% (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, flavourings), butter , natural yeast (wheat flour, water), fresh egg yolks, emulsifiers: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, salt, flavourings, skimmed milk powder.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	NUTS, SOYA AND MUSTARD
Net Quantity	750 g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool and dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Paolo Lazzaroni e Figli SPA
Instructions for use	READY TO EAT
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1665/397 kj/kcal
fat	17 g/ml
of which saturates	10 g/ml
carbohydrate	53 g/ml
of which sugars	33 g/ml
protein	7 g/ml
salt	0,37 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Maxwell & Franks Large Decorated Dusted Chocolate Yule Log 600g
Ingredients	Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Whole EGG , Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Glycerine, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Dark Chocolate Icing [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Glucose Syrup, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), SOYA Lecithin), Salt, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Natural Flavouring], Sugar Decoration [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Added Water, Emulsifiers (Acacia Gum, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Humectant: Glycerine, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Colours (Mixed Carotenes, Beetroot Red, Curcumin, Vegetable Carbon), Spirulina Extract], Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Sweet Dusting Powder (Dextrose, Sugar, Cornflour, Vegetable Oil (Palm)).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Little Down Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1669 / 398
Fat	18
Of which saturated	7.3
Carbohydrate	52
Of which sugars	26
Fibre	2.8
Protein	5.7
Salt	0.18

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes